

Interactive comment on “Cesium, iodine and tritium in NW Pacific waters – a comparison of the Fukushima impact with global fallout” by P. P. Povinec et al.

P. P. Povinec et al.

pavel.povinec@fmph.uniba.sk

Received and published: 29 May 2013

1. Spaces and hyphens between the words and numbers should be checked, e.g., P6380, L13; P6396, L11; P6398, L12-13.

Yes, corrected.

2. P6392, L19. “high efficiency” instead of “large efficiency”.

Yes, corrected.

3. P6395,L6., “source term” instead of “source-term”.

C2341

Yes, corrected.

4. In Figure 6 sampling stations are designated only by numbers. It would be better to add the “St.” abbreviation (e.g., St. 4 . . . St. 40, as it is shown in Figs 2 – 4) and move them to the bottom right corner of the figures.

Yes, this figure has been re-drafted and station numbers are included in the new version of the figure.

5. It would be useful to add a figure showing positions of sampling sites in the NW Pacific Ocean.

Yes, sampling sites have been included in the figure showing the 137Cs distribution map.

6. Font used in some of the figures is too small, I am afraid the text will not be recognized in the printed version of the article.

Yes, the figures have been re-drafted using bigger fonts.

Interactive comment on Biogeosciences Discuss., 10, 6377, 2013.

C2342